Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-3
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Prince Edward Island

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 141,551 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 141,232 12 -38 345 307 319 0.23
2009
October - December 141,374 41 -368 185 -183 -142 -0.10
July - September 140,985 68 -283 604 321 389 0.28
April - June 140,246 12 -117 844 727 739 0.53
January - March 139,978 18 -66 316 250 268 0.19
2008
October - December 140,327 49 -503 105 -398 -349 -0.25
July - September 139,451 73 127 676 803 876 0.63
April - June 138,850 19 157 425 582 601 0.43
January - March 138,610 24 -120 336 216 240 0.17
2007
October - December 138,541 52 -150 167 17 69 0.05
July - September 138,127 76 -178 516 338 414 0.30
April - June 138,094 27 -216 222 6 33 0.02
January - March 138,038 33 -155 178 23 56 0.04
2006
October - December 138,055 48 -159 94 -65 -17 -0.01
July - September 137,920 133 -319 321 2 135 0.10

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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